## MATERIAL LITIGATION NOTICE OF ARBITRATION RECEIVED FROM HAUMEA OFFSHORE SDN BHD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FAME OFF SHORE SDN BHD)("TFO")

## MUHIBBAH ENGINEERING (M) BHD

**Type** Announcement

Subject MATERIAL LITIGATION

**Description** NOTICE OF ARBITRATION RECEIVED FROM HAUMEA

OFFSHORE SDN BHD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FAME

OFF SHORE SDN BHD)("TFO")

Reference is made to Muhibbah Engineering (M) Bhd's ("MEB" or "the Company") announcement on 9 May 2025 in relation to the Notice of Arbitration received from TFO ("the Earlier Announcement"). The Board of Directors of the Company wish to inform that the Company had received a notification from Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") on 13 May 2025 to provide additional information in relation to the Earlier Announcement.

Unless otherwise stated, defined terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Earlier Announcement.

Please refer to the attachment for additional information in relation to the Earlier Announcement.

This announcement is dated 14 May 2025.

Please refer attachment below.

## **Attachments**

Additional Information - 14 May 2025.pdf 496.0 kB

Announcement Info	
Company Name	MUHIBBAH ENGINEERING (M) BHD
Stock Name	MUHIBAH
Date Announced	14 May 2025
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-14052025-00035